

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

**Legislative File No:** 2011-0269

**TO:** Mayor and City Council Members

**FROM:** Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator

**DATE:** May 19, 2011

**SUBJECT:** Charitable Gaming License Policy

During discussions relative to a Request for Nonprofit Designation for a Charitable Gaming License at the May 2, 2011 Regular City Council Meeting, Council Member Yalamanchi requested that Council consider amending their Charitable Gaming License Policy. He suggested that the organization applying for the charitable gaming license be required to provide a copy of their Solicitation Registration Form file with the State of Michigan, Department of Attorney General.

In response to this request, the City Attorney has provided an amended Charitable Gaming License Policy for Council's review and adoption.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
<b>Department Review</b>		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		